924 of 2024, effective December 18, 2024, entitled 
“Resolution adopting and approving the 2025 Capital Budget, the proposed 2025 Community 
Development Program, and the 2025 through 2030 Capital Improvement Program” by decreasing 
BRIDGE PRESERVATION AND RESTORATION FUND (TIP) by Seven Thousand Two Hundred 
Fifty Dollars ($7,250), increasing 28TH STREET BRIDGE (TIP) by One Hundred Forty Five Thousand 
Dollars ($145,000), and increasing CHARLES ANDERSON BRIDGE (TIP) by Five Million Two 
Hundred Ninety One Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Two Dollars ($5,291,632), Five Million Four 
Hundred Twenty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-Two Dollars ($5,429,382) of which is 
reimbursable by the Federal Highway Administration and Pennsylvania Department of Transportation at 
no cost to the City of Pittsburgh. 

Sincerely, 

Jake Pawlak 
Director, Office of Management & Budget 

Attachments 

414 GRANT STREET | CITY-COUNTY BUILDING, FIFTH FLOOR | 412-255-2640